# OP \$40.00 3872670

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM326450

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crytek UK Ltd.		12/17/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GREAT BRITAIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Crytek GmbH	
Street Address:	16-18 Grüneburgweg	
City:	Frankfurt am Main	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	60322	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3872670	SELF DEFENSE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2166216165

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-621-1113

Email: cbader@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: RENNER, OTTO, BOISSELLE & SKLAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLAST9453US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Adams
SIGNATURE:	/thomaswadams/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=US\_Assignment\_3872670\_SELF\_DEFENSE\_14\_12\_17#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005421 FRAME: 0254

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Crytek UK Ltd., a limited liability company of United Kingdom, having a place of business at Unit 1 Interchange 25, Bostocks Lane Sandiacre, Nottingham, United Kingdom NG105QG (hereinafter Crytek UK) is the assignee of the entire right, title, goodwill and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the territories and possessions thereof in and to the trademarks in the following United States Trademark Registrations, which are registered on the Principal Register in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

U.S. Registration No. 3,872,670 for "SELF DEFENSE"

**RECORDED: 12/17/2014** 

WHEREAS, Crytek GmbH, a limited liability company of Germany, having a place of business at 16-18 Grüneburgweg, Frankfurt am Main, Germany 60322 (hereinafter Crytek GmbH) is desirous of obtaining all right, title, goodwill and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the territories and possessions thereof in and to said trademark and Registration identified above.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the equivalent of one dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Crytek UK hereby sells and assigns to Crytek GmbH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including all goodwill associated with the trademark in the Registration identified above, so far as concerns the United States and the territories and possessions thereof in and to said registration.

CRYTEK UK.

By Joseph Company

Title Directors

Date 17th day of December 2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005421 FRAME: 0255